

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6368/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2007 in CRLA No. 620/2007
& CRLMB No. 1379/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AKHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office
report))

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.K.Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Bali, Adv.

Ms.Smrati Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for
stay
returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall be released on bail to the satisfactio
n of
Trial Court.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master