

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6368/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2007 in CRLA No. 620/2007 & CRLMB No. 1379/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AKHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned for one week.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

The matter is shown in AL/0022/2008 on 4.2.2008.