

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6368/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2007 in CRLA No. 620/2007 & CRLMB No. 1379/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

AKHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and bail and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sid Luthra,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bali,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

our Heard the learned counsel for the parties. The interim bail granted in favour
of the appellant is allowed to continue and the appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER
[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2008
[Arising out of SLP(Cr1.) No.6368/2007]

AKHIL KUMAR

... APPELLANT(

S)

:VERSUS:

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
(S)

... RESPONDENT

ORDER

Leave granted.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that the interim bail granted by this Court in favour of the appellant should be allowed to continue. The appeal is disposed of with the aforementioned direction.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 11, 2008.